

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

September 12, 2012

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT:

NORTH COUNTY SIDEWALKS
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. SWK-1406
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-5401(660)

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		Amcon Municipal Concrete LLC		J.M. Marschuetz		Gershenson		N.B. West		Lamke Trenching &		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Construction Co.		Construction Co.		Contracting Co.		Excavating, Inc.		
								UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	ROADWAY ITEMS															
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,441.00	\$ 3,441.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,192.50	\$ 6,192.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 34,750.00	
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	277.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,465.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,681.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 11,800.20	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,897.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,986.00	
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	357.5	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 2,520.38	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,680.25	
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	17.3	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,508.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,287.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,076.00	
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	TON	54.1	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,656.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 7,222.35	\$ 174.00	\$ 9,413.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,574.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,492.00	
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	GAL	20.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 278.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	GAL	50.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	16.6	\$ 45.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 539.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 996.00	
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	EACH	4.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 887.75	\$ 3,551.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	EACH	2.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 539.50	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	
608-50.06	Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	96.5	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,237.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,583.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,948.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,825.00	
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	1,742.3	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,403.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 62,722.80	\$ 40.10	\$ 69,866.23	\$ 33.00	\$ 57,495.90	\$ 33.00	\$ 57,495.90	\$ 38.00	\$ 66,207.40	
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	20.2	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 1,648.32	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,191.80	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,111.00	
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	87.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 1,505.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,088.00	
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	17.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 183.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	
611-20.95	Grout for Abandoned Sewers	C.Y.	2.7	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 352.25	\$ 951.08	\$ 300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 270.00	
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	50.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1.0	\$ 10,639.50	\$ 10,639.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8,713.00	\$ 8,713.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,138.00	\$ 11,138.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
726-25.18	18" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	33.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 115.75	\$ 3,819.75	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 4,686.00	
732.00.18	18" Flared End Section	EACH	2.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1,212.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 7,393.20	\$ 14.80	\$ 17,937.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,908.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,696.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,120.00	
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,061.50	\$ 4,061.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 210,000.00		\$ 138,538.50		\$ 168,550.37		\$ 175,459.10		\$ 182,363.90		\$ 187,077.65	